
C1 C2/C3  C4 

M8X10 M8X45 

X14 X8 X8 

INSTALLATION GUIDE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Parts list  
 

 

X4 
 
 
 
 
 

X1 X1 
 
 

D1 D2 D3   D4  D5  D6 

1800mm        3’’ 3’’ 

  
1200mm 

  
750mm 

      

X2 X1 X2   X4   X2 X2 

D7 D8   D9 D10 D11  D12 D13 

 

 
1000mm*2+480mm*4 

 

X6 

 
 
 

 
X4 

 
 
 

 
X4 

 
 
 

 
X16 

 
 
 

 
X8 

 
 
 

 
X4 

 
 
 

 
X4 

A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 

M5X15 

 

X4 

M6X15 

 

X4 

M8X25 

 
X4 

6X 6.2X1.5 

 

X4 

M8X45 

 
X4 

6X 8.2X1.5 

 

X4 

3X 8.2X13 

 
X4 

 
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 

3mm 

 

 
X1 

5mm 

 

 
X1 

6mm 

 

 
X1 

M8X10 
 

 
X34 

M8 

 

 

X17 

M8 

 

 

X17 

 



2  

1 D5 

D6 
D12 
 

D3 

Locked the 

wheels first 

2 

D1 

3 

5mm 

C1 

D1 

4 

6mm 

C2/C3 

5 Repeat 1 2 3 4 

X2 

6 

5mm 

C1 

D2 

 Installation  

 

 

 



3  

8 B 

 Optional installation 

Exchangable plate: 

 
 

7 8 A 
5mm 

9 B5/B6 10 
Marking line 

B4 

D4 

B3/B4 
NOTES: 

Mark the lines in same 
height on the pillar 

Lock D4 into the 

marked line position 

T
V

 w
id

th
 



4  

11 

D7 

 
B5/B6 

12 

 
D10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

D9 
13 480mm 

 
 

1000mm 

 

480mm 

D9 

 
 
 

Lock on 
 
 
 

 

 
B3/B4 

14 

D11 
 
 

 
3mm 

 
 

 

480mm 
 
 

1000mm 
 

 
480mm 

15 D9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UP 



5 
 

17 

Cable Management 

D11 

18 

A4 

A1/A2/A3 

A6 

A7 

A5 

 
 

 

16 

5mm 

B4 

19 



6  

 
 
 

21 Adjust the vertical position of TV 

Height 

adjustment 

10mm 

 

 
±4° 

 

±4° 

±4° 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

wire cable 

C4 

20 



7 
 

23 

Tilt Adjustment +4°/-4° 

 
 

22 

Tilt Adjustment +4°/-4° 

Adjust the single knob 

Depth Adjustment 15mm 

Adjust the both knobs 


